M10, M11, M12, M25
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Not for New Designs. Alternative Device: TNPW e3
Revision: 10-Jun-16 1 Document Number: 20028
For technical questions, contact: thinfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Thin Film Rectangular Chip Resistors

± 0.1 %
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY PACKAGING STYLE WIDTH PITCH PACKAGING
DIMENSIONS
M10 P0 10 000
Paper tape according
to IEC 60286-3, Type 1a 8 mm
2 mm Ø 180 mm/7"
M11
M12
M25
P1 1000 (1)
4 mm
Ø 180 mm/7"
P5 5000 Ø 180 mm/7"
PN 20 000 Ø 330 mm/13"
M10, M11, M12, M25
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Not for New Designs. Alternative Device: TNPW e3
Revision: 10-Jun-16 3 Document Number: 20028
For technical questions, contact: thinfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
• Products can be ordered using either the PART NUMBER or the PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Note
• The solid line is based on IEC / EN reference test conditions
which is considered as standard mode. However, above that the
maximum permissible film temperature is 155 °C (dashed line).
PART NUMBER AND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBER: M1004020D5620DP000
TYPE / SIZE VERSION TCR RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKAGING
M100402
M110603
M120805
M251206
0 = neutral D = ± 25 ppm/K
C = ± 50 ppm/K
3 digit value
1 digit multiplier
Multiplier
8 = x 10-2
9 = x 10-1
0 = x 100
1 = x 101
2 = x 102
3 = x 103
B = ± 0.1 %
C = ± 0.25 %
D = ± 0.5 %
F = ± 1 %
P0
P1
P5
PN
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: M10 25 562R 0.5 % P0
M10 25 562R 0.5 % P0
TYPE TCR RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKAGING
M10
M11
M12
M25
± 25 ppm/K
± 50 ppm/K
49K9 = 49.9 k
5R1 = 5.1 
± 0.1 %
± 0.25 %
± 0.5 %
± 1 %
P0